Resurgence Fund 2 – Scheme 4 (“Acquirer 3”)  (Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, and Acquirer 3 hereinafter referred to as “Acquirers”)  to the Public Shareholders of SHREE DIGVIJAY CEMENT COMPANY
LIMITED (“Target Company”) at a price of INR 92.20/- (Indian Rupees ninety two and twenty paise only) per Equity Share, payable in cash, payable in cash to acquire up 3,85,43,837 (Three Crores
Eighty Five Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Seven)  fully paid-up Equity shares of face value of INR.10.00/- each representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Expanded share
capital of the Target Company pursuant to and in compliance with the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.